

AGENDA

(revised)

Metropolitan Board of Ethical Conduct March 30, 2022 9:00 a.m. Council Committee Room 2

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Board of Ethical Conduct of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is meeting on March 30, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. in Committee Room 2 of the Metropolitan Council, located at 1 Public Square, Second floor, Nashville, TN 37201. Please check in at the Metropolitan Clerk's Office, Suite 205, if additional location details are needed.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order / Recording of Roll
- 2. Approval of Minutes of March 7, 2022
- 3. Notice of Appeal Rights
- 4. Administrative Items
 - a. General discussion of the reporting requirements under Metro Code, Chapter 2.196 (Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure) and Chapter 2.222 (Standards of Conduct, Disclosures of Interests, and Enforcement), and the Board of Ethical Conduct's responsibilities regarding the same
 - b. General discussion regarding the procedures and organizational rules of the Board of Ethical Conduct
- 5. Adjournment